The Group’s borrowings are not exposed to a risk of change in their fair value due to changes in interest rates. The Group’s

borrowings are exposed to a risk of change in cash flows due to changes in interest rate. Receivables and payables are not
significantly exposed to interest rate risk.

		  Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

		  The Group does not engage in any hedging activities to manage interest risk fluctuations.

		  Exposure to interest rate risk

		  The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the
end of the reporting period were:

		  Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

		  The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and the Group
does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in
interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

		  A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased) equity
and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

Profit or loss

Group
2015
(RM)

2014
(RM)

USD (175,443) 237,143

Group

2015
(RM)

2014
(RM)

Fixed rate instruments

Deposits 5,156,694 5,597,072

Finance lease liabilities (3,352,477) (122,198)

Floating rate instruments

Term loan (9,016,185) (9,995,249)

Bank overdraft (101,143) (308,917)

Profit or loss

50 bp increase
(RM)

50 bp decrease
(RM)

2015
Floating rate instruments (34,190) 34,190

2014
Floating rate instruments (38,640) 38,640

PRIVASIA ANNUAL REPORT 201580

	 24.7	 Fair value information
		  The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, trade and others receivables, trade and other payables and short term

borrowings approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

		  It was not practicable to estimate the fair value of the Company’s investment in unquoted shares due to the lack of comparable
quoted prices in an active market and the fair value cannot be reliably measured.

	 24.7.1	 Fair value hierarchy
		  The table below analyses financial instruments not carried at fair value for which fair value is disclosed and carrying amounts